

115 Fourth Street NF Charlottesville, Va 22902 434.293.8825

www.hedgefineblooms.com

- THIS AGREEMENT with the effective date of the <u>June 15</u>, <u>2018</u>, made and entered into by the following parties:
 - 1. Hedge Fine Blooms, Ltd
 - 2. Mark Creighton (hereinafter referred to as Customer).

Each of whom enters into contract for services as set forth below:

B. Customer does hereby engage the services of Hedge Fine Blooms, Ltd. to achieve the following services:

Event: Date: January 20, 2019 Time: 4:30 celemony @ UVa Location: Farmington

Floral Arrangements: Personal flowers, Ceremony flowers, Reception flowers, as per current floral proposal.

Flower Alternatives (should a specific bloom be unavailable for your event, please provide acceptable substitutions; otherwise, your blooms will be substituted to one of similar value at the sole discretion of Hedge Fine Blooms, Ltd.

Items supplied by Hedge Fine Blooms, Ltd.:

No rentals

Compensation for Services: Customer agrees to pay unto Hedge Fine Blooms, Ltd. the estimated sum of 2428.17, for performance of the above services as follows:

Minus 300.00 = 2128.17

1,064.09 is due now

Deposit: A deposit of 1/2 the estimated total shall be paid at the time of execution of this contract herein and is non-refundable.

Balance: The balance shall be paid no later than one (1) week before the event. 1064.08

Payments: Payment shall be made by cash, check, credit card or money order. In the event a check is NSF, Customer will have breached his/her contractual obligation and will be subject to Paragraph G.

Additional Purchases: Additional purchases will be invoiced at the time of order and must be paid prior to delivery

Please Note: As the cost of flowers fluctuate based on current market prices, the price herein is an estimate only. Customer will be responsible for any cost increase due to market fluctuation

- D. The following fees shall be paid on the day of the event and shall be in addition to the sums set forth herein above under "Compensation for Services."
- Cancellations: Contract Cancellations must be in writing. Cancellations made less than thirty (30) days prior to the event will receive no refund. All other cancellations will receive a refund for moneys paid in addition to the deposit, which is automatically forfeited upon any cancellation.
- Other Terms and Conditions: A current credit card number must be provided to be kept on file. Items may be added but not
- Attorney Fees: Should Hedge Fine Blooms, Ltd. be required to retain counsel to enforce the terms of this agreement, they shall be entitled to receive from the non-prevailing party all legal fees, costs, and expenses associated with said litigation.

This agreement made and executed by Hedge Fine Blooms, Ltd. herein represented by its managing member, Karen Walker and Mark Creighton on this June 15, 2018.

Hedge Fine Blooms, Ltd.	Customer Name: Mark Creighton Address:
Karen Walker	Phone: (H)
Duly authorized representative of Hedge Fine Blooms, Ltd.	(C)
Documents/Hedge/Contract for Services	
Please sign Here:	